## PUBLIC NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is requesting sealed bids for the lease or purchase of a large area mower for the Lakeview Springs Golf Course.

Five copies of the bid must be submitted to the Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 West Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601, Attention: Huston Wells Judge/Executive, no later than **2:00 PM** local time, on **December 7<sup>th</sup> 2022**. All bids shall be clearly marked "Bid-Large Area Mower". Submittal of bids received after the specified date and time will be rejected as not conforming to the advertisement requests. Bids received will be opened at 2:05 PM local time on December 7<sup>th</sup> 2022 in the Franklin County Fiscal Court Conference Room, 321 West Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601.

Specifications may be obtained from the office of the Franklin County Judge/Executive, 321 West Main Street, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 or on the Franklin County web site at <a href="https://www.franklincounty.ky.gov">www.franklincounty.ky.gov</a>

The County, at its discretion, and unless otherwise prohibited by law, may provide a 5% price advantage to Local Qualified Vendors. Local Qualified Vendors are those vendors who: have their principal place of business located in Franklin County, Kentucky, and who are licensed and in good standing with all local, state and federal licensing requirements. Such qualified vendors submitting bids which are 5% or less higher than other competing bids may be considered low bids.

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is an Equal Opportunity Employer. No person, firm, or corporation shall be excluded from participation in or subject to discrimination in providing the indicated services or materials on the basis of race, color, sex, national origin, disability, or sexual orientation.

The Franklin County Fiscal Court reserves the right to reject any or all bids that may result from this advertisement. Questions concerning this advertisement can be directed to Charlie Lewis, Park Director 502-695-8431 charlie.lewis@franklincounty.ky.gov